Daily Calendar
New Mexico House of Representatives

Representative Javier Martinez, Speaker

Legislative Day 11 Friday, February 9, 2024

House Convenes at 10:00 a.m.
ROLL CALL
PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
NEW MEXICO PLEDGE
READING OF THE JOURNAL
INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION
A. Bills
B. Joint Resolutions
C. Resolutions
D. Joint Memorials

E. Memorials

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

Calendar Day 24

A. Standing
B. Special
Third Reading Calendar
Order Legislation Sponsor(s) Title Committee Votes
1 HCPAC Sub. REP. CHANDLER/REP. FIREARM INDUSTRY HCPAC (4-2) HIC

for HB 114/a  SZCZEPANSKI

2 HJC/ REP. GARRATT/REP.
HCPAC Sub. CHANDLER
for HB 27

3 HB 48 REP. MCQUEEN/SEN.

TALLMAN

ACCOUNTABILITY ACT/HJC
AMENDED

EXTREME RISK PROTECTION
ORDER CHANGES

OIL AND GAS FUTURE ROYALTY
RATE

(7-4)

HCPAC (4-2) HIC
(7-4)

HENRC (7-4)
HCEDC (6-5)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

HJC/
HENRC Sub.
for HB 133

HJC Sub. for
HB 137

HB 98

HB 116

HB 127/a

HB 184/a

HIR 1/a

HIR 2

HJR 5/a

HIR 7

HB 130/a

HB 148/ec

HJC Sub. for
HB 162

HB 181

HJC/
HTPWC
Sub. for HB
190

HB 232/a

HB 253/a

HB 102/aa

HB 123

REP. ORTEZ/REP.
MCQUEEN

REP. A. ROMERO/REP.

SERRATO

REP. THOMSON

REP. THOMSON/REP.

MATTHEWS

REP.
SZCZEPANSKI/REP.
HOCHMAN-VIGIL

REP. SARINANA/REP.

SERRATO

REP. MCQUEEN/SEN.
NIBERT

REP. MCQUEEN/REP.

HARPER

REP. FIGUEROA/REP.

GARRATT

REP. RUBIO/REP.
GARRATT

REP. CHATFIELD

REP. HERRERA/REP.
CATES

REP.
ARMSTRONG/REP.
CHATFIELD

REP. THOMSON

REP. GARRATT/REP.
LUNDSTROM

REP. DIXON/REP.
ARMSTRONG

REP. LENTE/REP.
SMALL

REP. CHANDLER

REP. CATES/SEN. POPE

OIL & GAS ACT CHANGES

GAS-OPERATED SEMIAUTO
FIREARMS EXCLUSION ACT

ACCOUNTS FOR DISABLED
ELIGIBILITY

HUMAN TRAFFICKING &
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION CRIME

AGE 21 FOR FIREARM
PURCHASES / HIC AMENDED

USE OF ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE TRANSPARENCY
/ HGEIC AMENDED

SESSION LENGTH, SUBJECTS &
OVERRIDES, CA /HJC AMENDED

ELIMINATE POCKET VETOES,
CA

LEGISLATIVE SESSION
CHANGES, CA/HJC AMENDED

COMMISSION ON LEGISLATIVE
SALARIES, CA

CLOUD SEEDING PILOT
PROGRAM / HAFC AMENDED

WATER PROJECT FUND
PROJECTS

MEAT INSPECTION ACT

LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE
GUARANTY ACT CHANGES

PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP
AGREEMENTS

INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING &
DEV. DIVISION / HTPWC
AMENDED

CAPITAL OUTLAY CHANGES/
HAFC AMENDED

MAGISTRATE AS COURT OF
RECORD / HIC AMENDED / HAFC
AMENDED

PROHIBIT LIBRARY BOOK
BANNING

HENRC (6-5) HIC
(7-4)

HCPAC (4-2) HIC
(7-4)

HHHC (9-1) HAFC
(12-0)

HCPAC (4-0) HIC
(6-0)

HCPAC (4-2) HIC
(6-0)

HGEIC (5-3) HIC
(6-0)

HGEIC (6-2) HIC
(8-1)

HGEIC (6-0) HIC
(7-0)

HGEIC (5-3) HIC
(8-1)

HGEIC (5-3) HIC
(7-4)

HAAWC (7-1)
HAFC (13-0)

HAAWC (8-0)
HAFC (14-0)

HAAWC (8-0) HIC
(9-0)

HHHC (8-0)
HCEDC (11-0)

HTPWC (10-0) HIC
(9-1)

HTPWC (9-0)
HAFC (14-0)

HTRC (13-0) HAFC
(12-0)

HJC (10-0) HAFC
(12-0)

HCPAC (4-2) HEC
(8-0)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

HB 141/a

HB 207/a

HAAWC
Sub. for HB
211/a

HB 241

HB 271/a

HB 302

HJC Sub. for
HB 242

HB 19/ec

HJC Sub. for
HB 128

HJC Sub. for
HB 182/ec

HB 186

HLVMC
Sub. for HB
236/a

HJC/
HCPAC Sub.
for HB 239

HAFC Sub.
for HB 196

HRDLC Sub.
for HB 251
HB 288/a

HB 298/a

HB 71/a

SJC Sub. for
SB 37

SB 153

REP. HOCHMAN-

VIGIL/REP. CHANDLER

REP. GARRATT/REP.
HERNANDEZ

REP. HERRERA/REP.
ORTEZ

REP. PETTIGREW/REP.
TOWNSEND

REP. SERRATO/SEN.
HEMPHILL

REP. SARINANA/REP.
H. GARCIA

REP. GALLEGOS/SEN.
IVEY-SOTO

REP. CHASEY/REP.
ANYANONU

REP. A. ROMERO/SEN.
DUHIGG

REP. CHASEY/REP.
LITTLE

REP. SANCHEZ

REP. CHASEY/SEN.
STEWART

REP. ZAMORA/REP.
REEB

REP. SMALL

REP. DUNCAN/REP.
TERRAZAS

REP. THOMSON

REP. ALCON/REP. H.
GARCIA

REP. CHANDLER/REP.
HOCHMAN-VIGIL

SEN. STEFANICS/SEN.
MUNOZ

SEN. HEMPHILL/REP.
GALLEGOS

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE
SALARY INCREASE / HAFC
AMENDED

PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL
OUTLAY GRANTS/HAFC
AMENDED

WATER PROJECT
PRIORITIZATION / HAFC
AMENDED

COUNTY OFFICIAL SALARY
CAPS

PUBLIC FINANCE
ACCOUNTABILITY ACT / HAFC
AMENDED

DEPT. OF DEFENSE MILITARY
RECOMMENDATIONS

MARRIAGE & DIVORCE
CHANGES

ELECTION OFFENSE- FALSE
ELECTORS

CANNABIS REGULATION
CHANGES

ELECTION CHANGES

CAR CRASH REPORTING
DAMAGE AMOUNT

PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREES
RETURNING TO WORK /HJC
AMENDED

CANNABIS AS PRISON
CONTRABAND

GOV'T ACCOUNTABILITY TRUST
& FUND

SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE
PROCEDURES

HEALTH PROFESSIONAL LOAN
DEFINITIONS / HAFC AMENDED

SERVICE MEMBERS SUICIDE
PREVENTION / HAFC AMENDED

STUDENT LOAN BILL OF RIGHTS
ACT / HCEDC AMENDED

MEAT INSPECTION ACT

EARLY CHILDHOOD FUND
TRANSFERS

HJC (10-0) HAFC
(11-0)

HEC (9-0) HAFC
(11-0)

HAAWC (6-0)
HAAWC (5-2)
HAFC (11-0)

HLVMC (10-0)
HGEIC (7-0)

HCEDC (11-0)
HAFC (11-0)

HLVMC (6-0)
HGEIC (8-0)

HGEIC (8-0) HIC
(6-0)

HGEIC (6-3) HIC
(7-0)

HCPAC (5-0) HIC
(7-0)

HGEIC (7-2) HIC
(6-0)

HTPWC (10-0) HIC
(6-0)

HLVMC (9-1) HIC
(5-2)

HCPAC (6-0) HIC
(6-0)

HAFC (10-6)

HRDLC (5-0) HAFC
(17-0)

HHHC (7-0) HAFC
(17-0)

HLVMC (6-0)
HAFC (16-0)

HEC (7-3) HCEDC
(9-0)

SCC (11-0) SJC (9-
0) SFC (11-0)
HAAWC (8-0)

SCC (6-0) SEC (7-0)
SFC (7-0) HAFC
(14-0)



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

HIM 1

HIM 2

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

15

10

17

29

32

25

33/a

34

44

12

39

51

30/a

45

46

42/a

REP. MONTOYA/REP.
DUNCAN

REP. DIXON/SEN.
PADILLA

REP. GARRATT/REP.
CHAVEZ

REP. MP GARCIA

REP. JARAMILLO/REP.
CHAVEZ

REP. GARRATT/REP.
GURROLA

REP. ALLISON

REP. CHAVEZ

REP. GURROLA/REP.
LARA

REP. GARRATT/REP.

GA ROMERO

REP. MONTOYA/REP. J.
MARTINEZ

REP. ORTEZ

REP. ORTEZ

REP. SANCHEZ/REP.
DE LA CRUZ

REP. LORD/REP. JONES

REP. LITTLE/REP.
JARAMILLO

REP. ARMSTRONG
REP. THOMSON/REP.
FERRARY

REP. A. MARTINEZ
REP. CHASEY

REP. SARINANA/REP.

LUJAN
REP. SZCZEPANSKI

FOUR CORNERS FREIGHT RAIL
LINE

MULTI-SYSTEM FAMILY
IMPACT STUDY

STUDY PENSION BENEFIT
STRUCTURES

TRANSFER LAS TRAMPAS
ESCUELITA BUILDING

FOSTER CHILDREN TASK FORCE

LESC MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDY

COMPENSATION FOR
RADIATION EXPOSURE

SOCIAL WORKER ENVIRO
JUSTICE PRINCIPLES

STUDY TEACHER
RECRUITMENT & RETENTION

COMPENSATION FOR HIGHER
ED STAFF STUDY

REDUCE CLIFF EFFECT & END
POVERTY

POLLINATOR PROTECTION
PLAN WORK GROUP / HAAWC
AMENDED

CITIZEN SCIENCE IN STATE
AGENCIES

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT
DISPARITY CORRECTION

PRENATAL SUBSTANCE
EXPOSURE TASK FORCE

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
WORKFORCE STUDY

BLUE BUTTERFLY &
HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE

TOBACCO USE TASK FORCE

IGNITION INTERLOCK TASK
FORCE / HIC AMENDED

PRISON RAPE LEGISLATION
TASK FORCE

FED AFFORDABLE
CONNECTIVITY PROGRAM

METHANE EMISSION TASK
FORCE / HENRC AMENDED

HRDLC (5-0)

HHHC (8-0)

HLVMC (11-0)

HRDLC (6-0)

HGEIC (7-0)

HEC (10-0)

HGEIC (9-0)

HGEIC (6-2)

HEC (9-0)

HEC (9-0)

HGEIC (8-0)

HAAWC (7-0)

HENRC (9-0)

HCEDC (10-0)

HHHC (9-0)

HHHC (9-0)

HHHC (8-0)

HHHC (8-0)

HJC (6-0)

HJC (7-0)

HTPWC (10-0)

HENRC (7-3)



Business on Speaker’s Table

Order Legislation Sponsor(s) Title
1 HM 13 REP. THOMSON/REP. "PUBLIC HEALTH DAY" -
CHAVEZ February 12, 2024
2 HM 21 REP. LUJAN "SANTA FE COUNTY DAY" —
January 25, 2024
3 HM 28 REP. JARAMILLO/REP.  "NM SPEECH-LANGUAGE &
THOMSON HEARING ASSOC. DAY" -

February 9, 2024

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS



