# Daily Calendar New Mexico House of Representatives

## Representative Javier Martínez, Speaker



Legislative Day 11 Friday, February 9, 2024 Calendar Day 24

House Convenes at

10:00 a.m.

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

#### INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

### REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

- A. Standing
- B. Special

## **Third Reading Calendar**

Order	Legislation	Sponsor(s)	Title	<b>Committee Votes</b>
1	HCPAC Sub. for HB 114/a	REP. CHANDLER/REP. SZCZEPANSKI	FIREARM INDUSTRY ACCOUNTABILITY ACT / HJC AMENDED	HCPAC (4-2) HJC (7-4)
2	HJC / HCPAC Sub. for HB 27	REP. GARRATT/REP. CHANDLER	EXTREME RISK PROTECTION ORDER CHANGES	HCPAC (4-2) HJC (7-4)
3	HB 48	REP. MCQUEEN/SEN. TALLMAN	OIL AND GAS FUTURE ROYALTY RATE	HENRC (7-4) HCEDC (6-5)

4	HJC / HENRC Sub. for HB 133	REP. ORTEZ/REP. MCQUEEN	OIL & GAS ACT CHANGES	HENRC (6-5) HJC (7-4)
5	HJC Sub. for HB 137	REP. A. ROMERO/REP. SERRATO	GAS-OPERATED SEMIAUTO FIREARMS EXCLUSION ACT	HCPAC (4-2) HJC (7-4)
6	НВ 98	REP. THOMSON	ACCOUNTS FOR DISABLED ELIGIBILITY	HHHC (9-1) HAFC (12-0)
7	HB 116	REP. THOMSON/REP. MATTHEWS	HUMAN TRAFFICKING & SEXUAL EXPLOITATION CRIME	HCPAC (4-0) HJC (6-0)
8	HB 127/a	REP. SZCZEPANSKI/REP. HOCHMAN-VIGIL	AGE 21 FOR FIREARM PURCHASES / HJC AMENDED	HCPAC (4-2) HJC (6-0)
9	HB 184/a	REP. SARIÑANA/REP. SERRATO	USE OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TRANSPARENCY / HGEIC AMENDED	HGEIC (5-3) HJC (6-0)
10	HJR 1/a	REP. MCQUEEN/SEN. NIBERT	SESSION LENGTH, SUBJECTS & OVERRIDES, CA / HJC AMENDED	HGEIC (6-2) HJC (8-1)
11	HJR 2	REP. MCQUEEN/REP. HARPER	ELIMINATE POCKET VETOES, CA	HGEIC (6-0) HJC (7-0)
12	HJR 5/a	REP. FIGUEROA/REP. GARRATT	LEGISLATIVE SESSION CHANGES, CA / HJC AMENDED	HGEIC (5-3) HJC (8-1)
13	HJR 7	REP. RUBIO/REP. GARRATT	COMMISSION ON LEGISLATIVE SALARIES, CA	HGEIC (5-3) HJC (7-4)
14	HB 130/a	REP. CHATFIELD	CLOUD SEEDING PILOT PROGRAM / HAFC AMENDED	HAAWC (7-1) HAFC (13-0)
15 *	HB 148/ec	REP. HERRERA/REP. CATES	WATER PROJECT FUND PROJECTS	HAAWC (8-0) HAFC (14-0)
16	HJC Sub. for HB 162	REP. ARMSTRONG/REP. CHATFIELD	MEAT INSPECTION ACT	HAAWC (8-0) HJC (9-0)
17	HB 181	REP. THOMSON	LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ACT CHANGES	HHHC (8-0) HCEDC (11-0)
18	HJC / HTPWC Sub. for HB 190	REP. GARRATT/REP. LUNDSTROM	PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENTS	HTPWC (10-0) HJC (9-1)
19	HB 232/a	REP. DIXON/REP. ARMSTRONG	INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING & DEV. DIVISION / HTPWC AMENDED	HTPWC (9-0) HAFC (14-0)
20	HB 253/a	REP. LENTE/REP. SMALL	CAPITAL OUTLAY CHANGES / HAFC AMENDED	HTRC (13-0) HAFC (12-0)
21	HB 102/aa	REP. CHANDLER	MAGISTRATE AS COURT OF RECORD / HJC AMENDED / HAFC AMENDED	HJC (10-0) HAFC (12-0)
22	HB 123	REP. CATES/SEN. POPE	PROHIBIT LIBRARY BOOK BANNING	HCPAC (4-2) HEC (8-0)

23		HB 141/a	REP. HOCHMAN- VIGIL/REP. CHANDLER	SUPREME COURT JUSTICE SALARY INCREASE / HAFC AMENDED	HJC (10-0) HAFC (11-0)
24		HB 207/a	REP. GARRATT/REP. HERNANDEZ	PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY GRANTS / HAFC AMENDED	HEC (9-0) HAFC (11-0)
25		HAAWC Sub. for HB 211/a	REP. HERRERA/REP. ORTEZ	WATER PROJECT PRIORITIZATION / HAFC AMENDED	HAAWC (6-0) HAAWC (5-2) HAFC (11-0)
26		HB 241	REP. PETTIGREW/REP. TOWNSEND	COUNTY OFFICIAL SALARY CAPS	HLVMC (10-0) HGEIC (7-0)
27		HB 271/a	REP. SERRATO/SEN. HEMPHILL	PUBLIC FINANCE ACCOUNTABILITY ACT / HAFC AMENDED	HCEDC (11-0) HAFC (11-0)
28		HB 302	REP. SARIÑANA/REP. H. GARCIA	DEPT. OF DEFENSE MILITARY RECOMMENDATIONS	HLVMC (6-0) HGEIC (8-0)
29		HJC Sub. for HB 242	REP. GALLEGOS/SEN. IVEY-SOTO	MARRIAGE & DIVORCE CHANGES	HGEIC (8-0) HJC (6-0)
30	*	HB 19/ec	REP. CHASEY/REP. ANYANONU	ELECTION OFFENSE- FALSE ELECTORS	HGEIC (6-3) HJC (7-0)
31		HJC Sub. for HB 128	REP. A. ROMERO/SEN. DUHIGG	CANNABIS REGULATION CHANGES	HCPAC (5-0) HJC (7-0)
32	*	HJC Sub. for HB 182/ec	REP. CHASEY/REP. LITTLE	ELECTION CHANGES	HGEIC (7-2) HJC (6-0)
33		HB 186	REP. SANCHEZ	CAR CRASH REPORTING DAMAGE AMOUNT	HTPWC (10-0) HJC (6-0)
34		HLVMC Sub. for HB 236/a	REP. CHASEY/SEN. STEWART	PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREES RETURNING TO WORK / HJC AMENDED	HLVMC (9-1) HJC (5-2)
35		HJC / HCPAC Sub. for HB 239	REP. ZAMORA/REP. REEB	CANNABIS AS PRISON CONTRABAND	HCPAC (6-0) HJC (6-0)
36		HAFC Sub. for HB 196	REP. SMALL	GOV'T ACCOUNTABILITY TRUST & FUND	HAFC (10-6)
37		HRDLC Sub. for HB 251	REP. DUNCAN/REP. TERRAZAS	SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE PROCEDURES	HRDLC (5-0) HAFC (17-0)
38		HB 288/a	REP. THOMSON	HEALTH PROFESSIONAL LOAN DEFINITIONS / HAFC AMENDED	HHHC (7-0) HAFC (17-0)
39		HB 298/a	REP. ALCON/REP. H. GARCIA	SERVICE MEMBERS SUICIDE PREVENTION / HAFC AMENDED	HLVMC (6-0) HAFC (16-0)
40		HB 71/a	REP. CHANDLER/REP. HOCHMAN-VIGIL	STUDENT LOAN BILL OF RIGHTS ACT / HCEDC AMENDED	HEC (7-3) HCEDC (9-0)
41		SJC Sub. for SB 37	SEN. STEFANICS/SEN. MUÑOZ	MEAT INSPECTION ACT	SCC (11-0) SJC (9- 0) SFC (11-0) HAAWC (8-0)
42		SB 153	SEN. HEMPHILL/REP. GALLEGOS	EARLY CHILDHOOD FUND TRANSFERS	SCC (6-0) SEC (7-0) SFC (7-0) HAFC (14-0)

43	НЈМ 1	REP. MONTOYA/REP. DUNCAN	FOUR CORNERS FREIGHT RAIL LINE	HRDLC (5-0)
44	НЈМ 2	REP. DIXON/SEN. PADILLA	MULTI-SYSTEM FAMILY IMPACT STUDY	НННС (8-0)
45	HM 1	REP. GARRATT/REP. CHÁVEZ	STUDY PENSION BENEFIT STRUCTURES	HLVMC (11-0)
46	HM 15	REP. MP GARCÍA	TRANSFER LAS TRAMPAS ESCUELITA BUILDING	HRDLC (6-0)
47	HM 10	REP. JARAMILLO/REP. CHÁVEZ	FOSTER CHILDREN TASK FORCE	HGEIC (7-0)
48	HM 4	REP. GARRATT/REP. GURROLA	LESC MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDY	HEC (10-0)
49	HM 5	REP. ALLISON	COMPENSATION FOR RADIATION EXPOSURE	HGEIC (9-0)
50	HM 17	REP. CHÁVEZ	SOCIAL WORKER ENVIRO JUSTICE PRINCIPLES	<b>HGEIC</b> (6-2)
51	HM 29	REP. GURROLA/REP. LARA	STUDY TEACHER RECRUITMENT & RETENTION	HEC (9-0)
52	HM 32	REP. GARRATT/REP. GA ROMERO	COMPENSATION FOR HIGHER ED STAFF STUDY	HEC (9-0)
53	HM 25	REP. MONTOYA/REP. J. MARTÍNEZ	REDUCE CLIFF EFFECT & END POVERTY	HGEIC (8-0)
54	HM 33/a	REP. ORTEZ	POLLINATOR PROTECTION PLAN WORK GROUP / HAAWC AMENDED	HAAWC (7-0)
55	HM 34	REP. ORTEZ	CITIZEN SCIENCE IN STATE AGENCIES	HENRC (9-0)
56	HM 44	REP. SANCHEZ/REP. DE LA CRUZ	PROPERTY ASSESSMENT DISPARITY CORRECTION	HCEDC (10-0)
57	HM 3	REP. LORD/REP. JONES	PRENATAL SUBSTANCE EXPOSURE TASK FORCE	НННС (9-0)
58	HM 12	REP. LITTLE/REP. JARAMILLO	BEHAVIORAL HEALTH WORKFORCE STUDY	НННС (9-0)
59	HM 39	REP. ARMSTRONG	BLUE BUTTERFLY & HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE	НННС (8-0)
60	HM 51	REP. THOMSON/REP. FERRARY	TOBACCO USE TASK FORCE	НННС (8-0)
61	HM 30/a	REP. A. MARTINEZ	IGNITION INTERLOCK TASK FORCE / HJC AMENDED	HJC (6-0)
62	HM 45	REP. CHASEY	PRISON RAPE LEGISLATION TASK FORCE	HJC (7-0)
63	HM 46	REP. SARIÑANA/REP. LUJAN	FED AFFORDABLE CONNECTIVITY PROGRAM	HTPWC (10-0)
64	HM 42/a	REP. SZCZEPANSKI	METHANE EMISSION TASK FORCE / HENRC AMENDED	HENRC (7-3)

# **Business on Speaker's Table**

Order	Legislation	Sponsor(s)	Title
1	HM 13	REP. THOMSON/REP. CHÁVEZ	"PUBLIC HEALTH DAY" – February 12, 2024
2	HM 21	REP. LUJAN	"SANTA FE COUNTY DAY" – January 25, 2024
3	HM 28	REP. JARAMILLO/REP. THOMSON	"NM SPEECH-LANGUAGE & HEARING ASSOC. DAY" – February 9, 2024

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS